

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) No.134 of 2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15153/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in WP No. 2286/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV EDUCATION COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

Shikshantar Karamchari Sangh Applicant(s)

Versus

S.K. Tyagri and Ors. Respondents/Contemnors

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
(In C.P. No. 134 of 2010)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master