

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15153/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in WP No. 2286/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV EDUCATION COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 4 says that affidavit in compliance of order dated 31.01.2011 has been filed in the Registry.

The affidavit be tagged with the paperbook.

List after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master